
NSEA NATIONAL SCHOOLS EQUESTRIAN ASSOCIATION
at All England Jumping Course, Hickstead on Saturday 28th to Monday 30th May 2022

Horses to be plaited for all classes at this championships please.
All classes and warm ups will be on sand surfaces
Nobody may ride near the International Main arena, including the entrance
Vet on call- Sussex Equine. Details at the Stable Managers.
Start times are merely a guide and could run early - but not more than 15 mins early in any class
Any updates will be posted on the NSEA Facebook page.
Riders must be correctly dressed for prize givings
No fixed peaks in EC classes. Body protectors must be worn. Solid XC portable fences will be
spirofixed into the arena.
The padded whip rule will not be in place at NSEA competitions until September 2022

SATURDAY 28TH MAY 2022
CLASS 1 RING 3
Equine America Mini 70-75cm Team & Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name
9am 350 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Scooby Doo

346 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Pippa
347 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple WELLFIELD LADY MAY
344 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple HUCKLOW CHEROKEE

9.10. 584 Oswestry School Oswestry Commauns Glory 
581 Oswestry School Oswestry Pippa
579 Oswestry School Oswestry Paddy 
582 Oswestry School Oswestry FARRAN ANDIE

9.20. 234 Beachborough School Beachborough yellows Monty
240 Beachborough School Beachborough yellows Cynheidrefawr Ceidrych
237 Beachborough School Beachborough yellows WOODHAVEN TOBY
232 Beachborough School Beachborough yellows Jerry

9.30. 637 Sheldon School Sheldon Gold TULLYVINN GREY LADY
638 Sheldon School Sheldon Gold Moylena Lord
635 Sheldon School Sheldon Gold Lucky for Some
636 Sheldon School Sheldon Gold Carrabell Angus

9.40. 91 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Loose Arrangement
88 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Tuddle Lane
85 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Aitken Rocket Man
87 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Mylo

9.50. 322 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield Lucky Lane Wagtail



323 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield Buachalu Acla
327 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield Infinity SBK Z
321 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield DASHER

10am 94 Deerhurst and Apperley C of E Primary School MR BUBBLES

611 Saint Felix School

96 Denmark Road High School (DRHS) JEDI KNIGHTS

208 St Teresa's School KILNCOPSE CARMEN

10.10. 281 Farlington SMARTIE PANTS

110 Grammar School at Leeds SKYE

662 Taunton School Taunton School JESSY WONDER
663 Taunton School Taunton School My Milo

10.20. 664 Taunton School Taunton School COTTOWN LITTLE RUPERT

117 Hardenhuish School Hardenhuish HELEN'S LAD
120 Hardenhuish School Hardenhuish Chase Me Charlie
118 Hardenhuish School Hardenhuish Casino

10.30. 115 Hardenhuish School Hardenhuish Leigha

677 Woldgate School Woldgate LONGWATER CADBURY
676 Woldgate School Woldgate ESCOMBE SHANE
675 Woldgate School Woldgate Royal Storm

10.40. 682 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Jimmy
687 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School BALLYMARKHAM NO DOUBT
679 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School LITTLE BLACK SHADOW

362 South Lee School HAROLD

367 The Ecclesbourne School  STRAIGHT LACE
10.50am second coursewalk

11am 415 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College Koda
420 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College Firefox Belle
421 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College Annie
416 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College DOLLY

11.10. 174 Prior's Field School PF Unicorns Aero
176 Prior's Field School PF Unicorns Ahelova Nancy Mulligan
172 Prior's Field School PF Unicorns Mr Ree
175 Prior's Field School PF Unicorns 50 Shades of Bay

11.20. 179 Repton and Foremarke Hall Repton School Tiger Lily XX
177 Repton and Foremarke Hall Repton School Leim Silver prince



180 Repton and Foremarke Hall Repton School Aphrodite
178 Repton and Foremarke Hall Repton School Patience Sweeney

11.30. 6 Barnard Castle School BCS Opals MOELWYN ALFIE
16 Barnard Castle School BCS Opals Sergeant

5 Barnard Castle School BCS Opals Jack
18 Barnard Castle School BCS Opals BEN

11.40. 243 Beachborough School Beachborough blues Churchill 
242 Beachborough School Beachborough blues BRUCE ALMIGHTY
236 Beachborough School Beachborough blues MAGIC DIAMOND
235 Beachborough School Beachborough blues MOON FAIRY

11.50. 349 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white CLYDAGH FAIR BAWN
351 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white Seven
348 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white Spider Cage
345 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white Lissacama Rose

542 Leyburn Primary School VICKY

689 Ysgol Dyffryn Taf POLOS LEGACY
12 noon

513 Kirklandpark Primary School DANCER OF DUNMORE

189 St Hugh's School ANGEL

191 St Hugh's School CARRANTHOMAS FLYER

207 St Teresa's School GRIFF
12.10.

559 Millfield BANAGHER STEEL

570 Millfield SONNY

12.20. 372 Beaudesert Park School THE PEPEMEISTER

425 Churchers College Churcher's College Creig An Oir Tom
422 Churchers College Churcher's College Gellibenuchel Rocket
423 Churchers College Churcher's College Portmore Pyramid

12.30. 547 Lucton School Lucton School MINDY
545 Lucton School Lucton School TREACLE
548 Lucton School Lucton School Bluebelle
546 Lucton School Lucton School Endymionns Aces High

12.40. 449 Haverfordwest High School HHVC Saoirse Roo
448 Haverfordwest High School HHVC Maes Y Gorlan Frankie
450 Haverfordwest High School HHVC Peters Boy
452 Haverfordwest High School HHVC Gwilym of Presceli



12.50. 643 Sponne School Sponne Stars Gurnos Welsh Rapture
644 Sponne School Sponne Stars Indian Violet
641 Sponne School Sponne Stars Norman

454 Hereford Cathedral School HCS Gold Lil Miss Independent
1.00. 458 Hereford Cathedral School HCS Gold Springfield Park Passion

457 Hereford Cathedral School HCS Gold Penhills Dun Til Tomorrow
456 Hereford Cathedral School HCS Gold Kilmaine Lady

665 Taunton School WINCHAM GOLDEN AZTEC

1.10. 541 Leweston School PEASEDOWN TONERS NEO

**528 Leweston School Leweston Tarmon Finbar 
**527 Leweston School Leweston POLLYANNA GOLD

205 St Teresa's School BELLE

1.20. 370 West Exe School ABEROGWEN TIMOTHY

468 Ipswich High CASTLETOWN ZIGGY

371 Barnston Primary School  BRUNO

466 Holmwood House School, EssexHolmwood House Ronan
1.30. 467 Holmwood House School, EssexHolmwood House Saucy

464 Holmwood House School, EssexHolmwood House Granville IV
465 Holmwood House School, EssexHolmwood House Holly

469 John Kyrle High School John Kyrle Auburn Grey 1
1.40. 470 John Kyrle High School John Kyrle Ballydaff Boss

471 John Kyrle High School John Kyrle Pearly Dancer
472 John Kyrle High School John Kyrle Clonlyon Hilltop

1.50. 492 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton Southhill Farm Felix

497 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton Danville Fly by Night
494 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton Glenowen Mack 

2.00pm third course walk 

2.10. 498 King's High, Warwick School & PrepKing's High Warwick Skelwith Carwyn's Delight
499 King's High, Warwick School & PrepKing's High Warwick Monty
501 King's High, Warwick School & PrepKing's High Warwick Foxy
500 King's High, Warwick School & PrepKing's High Warwick ISSACSTOWN SOLIT SILVER

2.20. 504 King's School, Chester Kings Chester Warmington Golden Holly
503 King's School, Chester Kings Chester Trofarth Catrin Lois
506 King's School, Chester Kings Chester Pie in the Sky



**540 Leweston School Leweston LISCANNOR PRINCE
2.30. **530 Leweston School Leweston Craughwell Apache 

 539 Leweston School PRINCESS GEMMA

2 Atelier 21 MONTY OREO

369 Wellingborough School POPCORN

2.40. 378 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park Schoo Donard View Rex 
374 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park Schoo Auburn Barry
375 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School Labanasigh Bruce
373 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School Rotherhill Rascasse

2.50. 306 Imberhorne School Imberhorne School SILVER SURPRISE
307 Imberhorne School Imberhorne School Stardust
308 Imberhorne School Imberhorne School SMITHLAN LUCKY SAM
309 Imberhorne School Imberhorne School FIRENE

3pm 310 Katharine Lady Berkeley's SchoolKLB NAVY Dun & Dusted II
311 Katharine Lady Berkeley's SchoolKLB NAVY HEADFORD DOLLY DAYDREAM
312 Katharine Lady Berkeley's SchoolKLB NAVY Rocky
313 Katharine Lady Berkeley's SchoolKLB Navy Diablo

3.10. 20 Bede's Senior School Bedes DANCER
21 Bede's Senior School Bedes Tilly
22 Bede's Senior School Bedes Pilot 
23 Bede's Senior School Bedes Mooney

3.20. 331 Littlegarth Primary School , ColchesterLittlegarth Fayre Casa Rosa
330 Littlegarth Primary School , ColchesterLittlegarth CALVIN
332 Littlegarth Primary School , ColchesterLittlegarth MAGS

602 Ryde School with Upper ChineRyde School Blosje D
3.30. 603 Ryde School with Upper ChineRyde School Danny

604 Ryde School with Upper ChineRyde School Derry Fire Away
605 Ryde School with Upper ChineRyde School Lovelyhill Makebelieve

571 Mylnhurst Preparatory School HALGAVOR DEBONAIRE

3.40. 75 Cranbrook School LONGFIELD APHRODITE

111 Grammar School at Leeds JUMPING JACK FLASH

164 Pocklington School BARNEY

437 Eastbourne College  TABOO III

3.50. 123 Hemyock OAKWOOD JUNE



137 Malmesbury NUALLA

711 Laxton Junior School MERRIGANS CLASS ACT

301 Hurstpierpoint College  PEBBLES

4pm 543 Leyburn Primary School CASTLEQUARTER TOTTI

366 Terra Nova Prep School BILLY JO BOB

712 Caldew School MR NOBODY

668 The Elms, Nottinghamshire CAPPUCCINO

4.10. 670 Thomas Hardye School BAY LADY

674 Witham Hall Prep School, Lincs WAXWING MONEY TALKS

612 Saint Felix School FLASH

632 Sedbergh School FRANK III

4.20. 212 Stonar School BROCKINGTON FOXWHELP

223 Wellington School ISABELLA III

266 Cullompton Community college MANORWOOD PHILANDRA

275 Fairfield High School BORA DENZEL

4.30. 337 Millais School SWIFTNICK

340 Newton House (Home School) CHEBSEY MINT

443 Godstowe Preparatory School SALTARE HUGH

314 Kesteven and Sleaford High School SOLWAY MAX

SATURDAY 28TH MAY 2022
CLASS 2
Clayesmore Novice 80-85cm Team & Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

SATURDAY 28TH MAY Ring 4

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name
9.30. **97 Denmark Road High School (DRHS)Denmark Road High School Moore Hillclover

**99 Denmark Road High School (DRHS)Denmark Road High School TOWNSEND FLAMING SAMBUCA



121 Haybridge High School & Sixth Form DOWDSTOWN

231 Ashville College  FISHERHILL PEARL

9.40. 250 Claremont School KELCOR PRINCESS ABIGAIL

293 Hanley Castle High School  BLAKESWATER VICTOR

1 Atelier 21  ULSTER TOURNERIE  

144 Malton School BODERRY DUSTY

9.50. 343 Royal Grammar School Worcester ROO

**354 Sidcot School * Sidcot stripes Lucy Locket

368 The Marist School LUCY LIONHEART

633 Sedbergh School BETTY BOO

10am 640 Shocklach Oviatt C of E Primary School HIGHFIELD CANDY

710 Lavington  CAPTAIN COURAGEOUS

67 Colchester County High School for Girls DIDLEY DOT

170 Port Regis  BOBNAMARRA

10.10. 108 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Whisper
102 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Dunnie
105 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Dixon
107 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School BLUE SUEDE SHOES

10.20. 110 Grammar School at Leeds SKYE

114 Hardenhuish School Hardenhuish Tycooly Tornado
119 Hardenhuish School Hardenhuish Monkshorn Smart Alec
117 Hardenhuish School Hardenhuish Helen's Lad

10.30. 116 Hardenhuish School Hardenhuish Pencarder Silver Storm

620 Seaford College Seaford Blue Arty
623 Seaford College Seaford Blue Kealdearra Clover
614 Seaford College Seaford Blue LUCKY CHARM

10.40. 174 Prior's Field School Unicorns Aero
176 Prior's Field School Unicorns Ahelova Nancy Mulligan
173 Prior's Field School Unicorns Ms Houdini
175 Prior's Field School Unicorns 50 Shades of Bay



10.50. 206 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Fury Bailey Spirit
202 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Lotus Star
201 St Teresa's School St Teresa's THE FRENCHMAN

**617 Seaford College * Seaford Red SALLAGHAN II
11.00. **625 Seaford College * Seaford Red KILLAAN ROSIE

**616 Seaford College * Seaford Red Meelickisland Cornrake

234 Beachborough School Beachborough yellows Monty
240 Beachborough School Beachborough yellows CYNHEIDREFAWR CEIDRYCH

11.10. 232 Beachborough School Beachborough yellows Jerry
244 Beachborough School Beachborough yellows Floyd

11.15second coursewalk (5 minutes)

11.20. 566 Millfield Millfield Blue Skellorn Sundance
568 Millfield Millfield Blue MY BOUDICEA
562 Millfield Millfield Blue Faye's Choice 
563 Millfield Millfield Blue Billy Elliot

11.30. 379 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park Green MOCHULLA BOY
374 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park Green AUBURN BARRY
376 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park Green Silversprings Chatterbox
372 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park Green The Pepemeister

11.40. 322 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield Lucky Lane Wagtail
323 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield Buachalu Acla
320 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield BALLYHEA ROSEY
319 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield Arctic Puzzle

11.50. **357 Sidcot School* Sidcot stars Grantstown Amy 

**358 Sidcot School* Sidcot stars FLORENCE JOANNA

390 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Chapel Hill Jack
392 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Hazlerock Rebellion

12 noon 381 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted COOLE LADY
383 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Sovereign's Choice

415 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College Koda
416 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College Dolly

12.10. 420 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College Firefox Belle
414 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College Phoenix Bellissimo

422 Churchers College GELLENUCHEL ROCKET

423 Churchers College PORTMORE PYRAMID

12.20. 439 Felsted Prep School Felsted Sophie XIV
440 Felsted Prep School Felsted RENKUM OFF CHANCE
441 Felsted Prep School Felsted Televaya



451 Haverfordwest High School DOYLAN LUISA BECCARIA

12.30. 476 John Taylor High School John Taylor High School Goodness Gracious
477 John Taylor High School John Taylor High School Harroway Man in the Moon
478 John Taylor High School John Taylor High School Opal
475 John Taylor High School John Taylor High School Precious Gem

12.40. 490 King's College, Taunton VIVA

664 Taunton School COTTOWN LITTLE RUPERT

495 King's College, Taunton WONFORD TORCH FLAME

513 Kirklandpark Primary School DANCER OF DUNMORE

12.50. 517 Lancing College Lancing Kians Callow Colour
515 Lancing College Lancing Tonabrokey Grey Lad
516 Lancing College Lancing Chef du Hamel
514 Lancing College Lancing IRISH HOTSPOT

1pm 369 Wellingborough School POPCORN

179 Repton and Foremarke Hall Repton School Tiger Lily XX
177 Repton and Foremarke Hall Repton School Leim Silver prince
180 Repton and Foremarke Hall Repton School Aphrodite
178 Repton and Foremarke Hall Repton School Patience Sweeney

1.15 third coursewalk (5 minutes)

1.20. 559 Millfield Millfield Pink Banagher Steel
570 Millfield Millfield Pink Sonny
558 Millfield Millfield Pink Charlie Fox
569 Millfield Millfield Pink Guapa Alhaurino

1.30. 373 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park White Rotherhill Rascasse
375 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park White Labanasigh Bruce
377 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park White Leam Bog Oak
378 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park White Donard View Rex 

1.40. 581 Oswestry School Oswestry Blue Pippa
584 Oswestry School Oswestry Blue Commauns Glory 
582 Oswestry School Oswestry Blue Farran Andie 
580 Oswestry School Oswestry Blue GARTHFACH UTOPIA

1.50. 630 Sedbergh School CAPERANN KARL

689 Ysgol Dyffryn Taf  POLOS LEGACY

632 Sedbergh School FRANK III



637 Sheldon School Sheldon Purple Tullyvinn Grey Lady
2.00. 639 Sheldon School Sheldon Purple SUMMERTIMES BREEZE

636 Sheldon School Sheldon Purple Carrabell Angus
635 Sheldon School Sheldon Purple Lucky for Some

528 Leweston School Leweston Tarmon Finbar 
2.10. 537 Leweston School Leweston MINNIE MAY SURPRISE

541 Leweston School Leweston PEASEDOWN TONERS NEO
527 Leweston School Leweston Pollyanna Gold

673 Uffculme School RANGEVIEW FIORIN

2.20. 674 Witham Hall Prep School, Lincs WAXWING MONEY TALKS

677 Woldgate School Woldgate Longwater Cadbury
676 Woldgate School Woldgate Escombe Shane
675 Woldgate School Woldgate ROYAL STORM

682 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Jimmy
2.30. 687 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Ballymarkham No Doubt

685 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Carnview Cliff
686 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Kells Diamond Lad

122 Haybridge High School & Sixth Form DOOROY PRINCE

2.40. 665 Taunton School WINCHAM GOLDEN AZTEC

666 Taunton School GALAXY II

243 Beachborough School Beachborough blues Churchill 
242 Beachborough School Beachborough blues Bruce Almighty 

2.50. 238 Beachborough School Beachborough blues Betty Boo
241 Beachborough School Beachborough blues WOODHAVEN TOBY

449 Haverfordwest High School HHVC Saoirse Roo
448 Haverfordwest High School HHVC Maes Y Gorlan Frankie

3.00. 450 Haverfordwest High School HHVC Peters Boy
452 Haverfordwest High School HHVC Gwilym of Presceli

SUNDAY 29TH MAY

8am 670 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye BAY LADY
671 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye April
672 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Something about Harry

**624 Seaford College * Seaford Red Lislarkin Lad 

8.10. 85 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Aitken Rocket Man



90 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Maystar Shadow
91 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Loose Arrangement
93 Dauntsey's Dauntseys BRANDON BULAWAYO

8.20. 94 Deerhurst and Apperley C of E Primary School MR BUBBLES

**95 Denmark Road High School (DRHS)Denmark Road High School Kilkern Village

**96 Denmark Road High School (DRHS)Denmark Road High School Jedi Knights

612 Saint Felix School  FLASH

8.30. 643 Sponne School GURNOS WELSH RAPTURE

434 Eastbourne College E SUSSEXEastbourne College Castlelodge Golden Return
435 Eastbourne College E SUSSEXEastbourne College Red Hot Chilli
438 Eastbourne College E SUSSEXEastbourne College Munro Highlander

8.40. 436 Eastbourne College E SUSSEXEastbourne College DEEDEEP GALLOPING JACK

36 Bedford Girls School    Bedford Girls School DF Paul
34 Bedford Girls School Bedford Girls School Funtime Frankie
29 Bedford Girls School Bedford Girls School Henry

8.50. 30 Bedford Girls School Bedford Girls School Jubilee Party

53 Chase School BUCKS

57 Cheam School TULLIBARDS BOOM THE GROOM

65 Chumleigh Academy Trust DUNTALLY DOLLY

9am 72 County Upper School Bury St EdmondsCounty Upper School Kildromin Champ
68 County Upper School Bury St EdmondsCounty Upper School Rio VIII
70 County Upper School Bury St EdmondsCounty Upper School FOXLAWS BRIGHT PROSPECT
73 County Upper School Bury St EdmondsCounty Upper School SHADOW HOME BIRD

9.10. 138 Malmesbury Malmesbury Drunmore May dancer
139 Malmesbury Malmesbury Maisie 
143 Malmesbury Malmesbury Phoenix 
142 Malmesbury Malmesbury Snowdon Sprite 

9.20. 148 Marshfield Primary School SNOWFLAKE

158 Orwell Park Orwell Park School Nip N Tuck
157 Orwell Park Orwell Park School Captain Nemo
156 Orwell Park Orwell Park School SCARLETT'S BOY

9.30. 167 Pocklington School TORONTO

168 Pocklington School MISS MATILDA



197 St Mary's Senior School, ColchesterSt Mary's Colchester Toberpatrick Bono
198 St Mary's Senior School, ColchesterSt Mary's Colchester Becks Green Foxtrot

9.40. 199 St Mary's Senior School, ColchesterSt Mary's Colchester Drum Finale
200 St Mary's Senior School, ColchesterSt Mary's Colchester Chocolate Buttons

218 Thornton College Thornton College Holiday Chase
217 Thornton College Thornton College Lola

9.50. 214 Thornton College Thornton College Beechill Tilly

225 West Somerset College West Somerset College ROY BOY III
226 West Somerset College West Somerset College RECKON
227 West Somerset College West Somerset College BALLYMACLUNE FITZY

10.00. 228 West Somerset College West Somerset College Mockbeggar Bunny II
10.05 am second coursewalk (5 minutes)

10.10. 224 West Somerset College CAPTAINS RUN

256 Cranleigh  COCO

271 Dean Close PROUD FIONN

280 Farlington  WESTLINK

10.20. 24 Bede's Senior School COMANCHE DREAMCATCHER

282 Farlington  IANDO

285 Guildford High School GHS Banagher Billy
286 Guildford High School GHS Lawrencetown's Star

10.30. 287 Guildford High School GHS April
288 Guildford High School GHS Fleur 55

338 Millais School Millais school Rhinero Hero
333 Millais School Millais school Majestic Heather

10.40. 335 Millais School Millais school Lombada DS 
334 Millais School Millais school Doe Dara

**352 Sidcot School  * Sidcot stars Harper Seven
**356 Sidcot School  * Sidcot stars Turnpike Goldbeach 

10.50. **353 Sidcot School * Sidcot stripes Red
**360 Sidcot School * Sidcot stripes Sugarloaf Apollo
**361 Sidcot School * Sidcot stripes Milestown Molly

402 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby Ultimate Cruise 
11.00. 401 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby Summer Rush

405 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby  KILLOUGH QUEEN
404 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby Harvey 

511 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, Gloucester J16 Millstreet



11.10. 507 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, Gloucester MACHNO ENDEAVOR
510 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, Gloucester KNIGHTSFORD HIGHLIFE
508 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, Gloucester Pick  'n Mix II

519 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Una VI
11.20. 520 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Kilfane Gail

518 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Gurteen Ray
329 Lady Manners School Lady Manners My Sweet Merci 

583 Oswestry School Oswestry Burgundy Atlantis Ladies Man
11.30. 579 Oswestry School Oswestry Burgundy Paddy 

585 Oswestry School Oswestry Burgundy It's Production
586 Oswestry School Oswestry Burgundy Pontesford Nipstone 

11.40. 589 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Heavy
588 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Blue
590 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Mr Cool Dude
587 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Alfie

11.50. 597 Princethorpe College RIO

607 Saint Felix School  DOLLY 17

81 Culford School Culford School Lenny
82 Culford School Culford School Wilma

12 noon 84 Culford School Culford School Isaura Van Goudveerdigem
80 Culford School Culford School Barana Pete II

222 Warden Park Academy  COOL AS A BREEZE

412 Cheltenham College CONNOR

12.10. 251 Clayesmore Clayesmore SWEETIE
252 Clayesmore Clayesmore Bobby
253 Clayesmore Clayesmore SEA SHANTY
254 Clayesmore Clayesmore Bardwell Picture Perfect

12.20. 113 Haileybury College MRS BROWNS BOY

132 Lockerbie Academy ROSS HILL YEATS

694 Royal Hospital School DORIS

66 Chumleigh Academy Trust ONE SCOOP

544 Lincoln Christ Hospital School GOLDEN HONEY

479 John Taylor High School INUWALDA

52 Chase School FINN



SUNDAY 29TH MAY 2022 AND MONDAY 30TH MAY 2022

CLASS 3SUNDAY 29TH MAY RING 4
Ice Horseboxes Intermediate 90-95cm Team & Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

No  Member School Team Name  Horse Name
1pm 451 Haverfordwest High School DOYLAN LUISA BECCARIA

347 Sandroyd School WELLFIELD LADY MAY

24 Bede's Senior School Bedes Comanche Dreamcatcher
1.10. 25 Bede's Senior School Bedes Dark Beauty 

26 Bede's Senior School Bedes Larry
27 Bede's Senior School Bedes Just a Dream

31 Bedford Girls School Bedford Girls School Mr Todd VII
1.20. 28 Bedford Girls School Bedford Girls School Corinthian Clover

33 Bedford Girls School Bedford Girls School AGHARANNY ISABELLE

44 Brine Leas High School  GWYNDYUCHA KO-KO

72 County Upper School Bury St EdmondsCounty Upper School Kildromin Champ
1.30. 68 County Upper School Bury St EdmondsCounty Upper School RIO VIII

70 County Upper School Bury St EdmondsCounty Upper School Foxlaws Bright Prospect
73 County Upper School Bury St EdmondsCounty Upper School FOXLAWS BRIGHT PROSPECT

102 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Dunnie
1.40. 107 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Blue Suede Shoes

103 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Cloneygarth Boy
108 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Whisper

127 Highcliffe School BLACKWOOD FRED

1.50. 130 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy SJL CONVINCE ME
131 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy THAI GO LIGHTLY
132 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy ROSS HILL YEATS
129 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy Transwales Gwen

2pm 133 Lockerbie Academy ANNAVEIGH VAHEY

138 Malmesbury Malmesbury Drunmore May dancer
139 Malmesbury Malmesbury Maisie 
136 Malmesbury Malmesbury Silver dDream II

2.10. 135 Malmesbury Malmesbury Robe Mairtin 

402 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby  and Ind Ultimate Cruise 



401 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby Summer Rush
405 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby Killough queen 

2.20. 404 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby Harvey 

152 Mount School TOP THORN

168 Pocklington School MISS MATILDA

496 King's College, Taunton BILLY K2

2.30. 186 St Catherines School, Bramley GEMARKO

193 St Hugh's School  St Hugh's Oxfordshire R CANDY GIRL
190 St Hugh's School  St Hugh's Oxfordshire BRACKEN BAY
192 St Hugh's School  St Hugh's Oxfordshire LACKAGHMORE AVATAR

2.40. 220 Truro High School for Girls CREGGS SURPRISE

680 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Monroe Lad
685 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School CARNVIEW CLIFF
683 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Herritage Juno

2.50. 686 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Kells Diamond Lad

282 Farlington Farlington School IANDO
279 Farlington Farlington School Maximum Cooley
280 Farlington Farlington school WESTLINK

3pm 284 Glenmoor COTTAGE PIE

286 Guildford High School LAWRENCETOWN'S STAR

333 Millais School Millais school Majestic Heather
339 Millais School Millais school Pennys Dream

3.10. 335 Millais School Millais school Lombada DS 
334 Millais School Millais school Doe Dara

486 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Blue Bobbi's Boy
484 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Blue SOS

3.20. 481 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Blue CREGDUFF VINNEY
480 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Blue Tzar

143 Malmesbury Malmesbury red Phoenix 
142 Malmesbury Malmesbury red Snowdon Sprite 

3.30. 140 Malmesbury Malmesbury red Tiptoe Red Robin 
141 Malmesbury Malmesbury red Furzey Lodge Helios 

**360 Sidcot School * Sidcot stripes Sugarloaf Apollo
**356 Sidcot School * Sidcot stripes Turnpike Goldbeach 

3.40. **355 Sidcot School * Sidcot stripes Ginger Gold



**510 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, Gloucester Knightsford Highlife
**508 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, Gloucester Pick'n Mix II
**511 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, Gloucester J16 Millstreet

3.50 second coursewalk (5 minutes)

3.55. 381 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Coole Lady
383 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Sovereign's Choice
386 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Castle Diamond
389 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Kingswalk Moonraker

4.05. 134 Lockerbie Academy LIZZIE

399 Brentwood School Brentwood Cooley Master Craft
397 Brentwood School Brentwood Zoook
400 Brentwood School Brentwood CNF Showtime

4.15. 393 Brentwood School Brentwood Mrs Brown's Boy

394 Brentwood School Brentwood KITTEN TOUCH

 357 Sidcot School Sidcot stars Grantstown Amy 
353 Sidcot School Sidcot stars Red

4.25. 358 Sidcot School Sidcot stars FORENCE JOANNA
352 Sidcot School Sidcot stars HARPER SEVEN

 432 Dragon School  ABBEY PRINCE

440 Felsted Prep School Felsted RENKUM OFF CHANCE

4.35. 169 Pocklington School PARK ROBE BOBBY

483 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Pink BOBBY
485 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Pink PRINCESS
482 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Pink NEMO

4.45. 487 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Pink Annie

**560 Millfield Millfield Green MIS FANTASTIC
 **568 Millfield Millfield Green MY BOUDICEA

**562 Millfield Millfield Green FAYE'S CHOICE

4.55. 495 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton Wonford Torch Flame
489 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton KENTUCKY'S PICOBELLO

 490 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton Viva
491 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton HARRINGTON CAMBALL HALL

5.05. 263 Cranleigh Cranleigh Lottie
258 Cranleigh Cranleigh Castlebridge Boy

 259 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gorey Grey (Rio)
260 Cranleigh Cranleigh My Friend Jackson



5.15. 512 Kirkby Stephen Grammar School TAWNYDUN AISLING

522 Lady Manners School HOTSHOTS

 703 Lewes Old Grammar School SILVER SOUL

**541 Leweston School Leweston Navy Peasedown Toners Neo 
5.25. **536 Leweston School Leweston Navy Lisnagrow Ricardo

**533 Leweston School Leweston Navy Tihui Sept 

320 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield Ballyhea Rosey
324 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield Maysong

5.35. 327 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield Infinity SBK Z
319 King's School in MacclesfieldThe King's School, Macclesfield Arctic Puzzle

557 Maynards School BALLINGADORE DIAMOND

589 Pangbourne College  Pangbourne Heavy
5.45. 588 Pangbourne College Pangbourne BLUE
 590 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Mr Cool Dude

587 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Alfie

569 Millfield Millfield Orange Guapa Alhaurino
5.55. 564 Millfield Millfield Orange Killerisk Laura

566 Millfield Millfield Orange Skellorn Sundance
 567 Millfield Millfield Orange Coolboy Vision

580 Oswestry School Oswestry Garthfach Utopia 
6.05. 585 Oswestry School Oswestry It\'s Production

583 Oswestry School Oswestry ATLANTIS LADIES MAN
 586 Oswestry School Oswestry PONTESFORD NIPSTONE

268 Dean Close Dean Close Blue MG
6.15. 267 Dean Close Dean Close Blue Ludo

269 Dean Close Dean Close Blue Polo's Miners Double 
 272 Dean Close Dean Close Blue CARROW CLOVER

**509 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, Gloucester Killy Puisance

592 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School Sile na Gig
6.25. 594 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School Lucy

593 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School May the 4th be with you
591 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School Parklodge Mini

 607 Saint Felix School Saint Felix School Dolly 17
6.35. 606 Saint Felix School Saint Felix School Latini

610 Saint Felix School Saint Felix School Freddy Bear

653 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough PARC VALENTINE
654 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough Emoe  Joe



6.45. 650 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough Trickle
648 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough CLONBOO SAM

669 The Weald School FREDDIE FLY

**524 Leweston School *** Leweston Navy What's the Craic 

705 Langley School CASSIDY B
 

MONDAY 30TH MAY
CLASS 3 RING 4
Intermediate 90-95cm Team & Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships
Ice Horseboxes Intermediate 90-95cm Team & Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

No  Member School Team Name  Horse Name
9am 630 Sedbergh School CAPERANN KARL

146 Malvern St James RIVERCOURT BOY

81 Culford School Culford School Lenny
83 Culford School Culford School Lucca

9.10. 84 Culford School Culford School Isaura Van Goudveerdigem
80 Culford School Culford School Barana Pete II

77 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School Thomas
76 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School LIVESTA SW

9.20. 78 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School Froggit
74 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School What A Fella

225 West Somerset College West Somerset College ROB ROY III
227 West Somerset College West Somerset College Ballymaclune Fitzy
224 West Somerset College West Somerset College Captains Run

9.30. 228 West Somerset College West Somerset College Mockbeggar Bunny II

599 Princethorpe College Princethorpe Barralands Boy
598 Princethorpe College Princethorpe STORM
597 Princethorpe College Princethorpe RIO

9.40. 600 Princethorpe College Princethorpe Mountain

621 Seaford College Seaford MEELICKISLAND CORNRAKE
625 Seaford College Seaford KILLAAN ROSIE
620 Seaford College Seaford ARTY

9.50. 617 Seaford College Seaford Sallaghan 11

86 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Glencarrig Johnno
93 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Brandon Bulawayo 



92 Dauntsey's Dauntseys REACH FOR THE STARS
10am 89 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Blade

147 Malvern St James FAIRLIGHT MICKEY FINN

149 Mayflower High School ARCHIE

209 Stamford Endowed Schools SPRINGLEAZE HOPE AND GLORY

10.10. 184 Sir Henry Floyd Grammar IVY STAR

187 St Gabriel's, Newbury HURNGATE GOLDEN CHARM

407 Cardinal Newman Catholic School DARCO CHARLIE

151 Moreton Hall CARRIGOR SPIDAL

10.20. 213 The Perse School COMEYTROWE DIONE

221 Tudor Hall OUGHTERARD HARLEQUIN

523 Lady Manners School GURTEEN RAY

62 Cheam School RUSTENBERG DIAMOND

10.30. 315 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Dealers Pride
318 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Dun Paddy 2
317 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School The Boy Rock
316 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Tommy

10.40. 390 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Red Chapel Hill Jack
392 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Red Hazlerock Rebellion
387 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Red KNOCKENPOWER BOBBY
700 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Red Bruce

10.50. 695 Royal Hospital School RHS Son of Egan
696 Royal Hospital School RHS Betty for Short
697 Royal Hospital School RHS Kilconieren DJ
698 Royal Hospital School RHS Currabawn Zanzibar

11am second coursewalk

11.10. 417 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College Quitus de Louan
414 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College Phoenix Bellissimo
419 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College tbc

302 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Two Litre Rita
303 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Cuffstown Village Boy

11.20. 304 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Cookie
305 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Millenium Rose



413 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Future Spirit
412 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Connor

11.30. 410 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Cruising\s Pip Squeak
409 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Cash is King

**561 Millfield ** Millfield Green SMARTIE PANTS

628 Sedbergh School BETTY BOO

631 Sedbergh School TOP OF THE CLASS

11.40. 50 Charterhouse Charterhouse Ruben S
48 Charterhouse Charterhouse Knockgarron Falcon
49 Charterhouse Charterhouse Carraun Phaidin
51 Charterhouse Charterhouse GORSEHILL JACK

11.50. 529 Leweston School Leweston Royal Wiscombe Razzle Dazzle 
532 Leweston School Leweston Royal Strandhill Mick Dundee
535 Leweston School Leweston Royal DROP THE SUBJECT
526 Leweston School Leweston Royal King Leopald

12 noon **359 Sidcot School * Sidcot stripes Lawd of the Mill 

380 Benenden ASTERIX

185 South Molton Community College KILTOWN DREAMER

428 Cokethorpe  CITYVIEW MOVING ON
12.10.

NSEA NATIONAL SCHOOLS EQUESTRIAN ASSOCIATION
at All England Jumping Course, Hickstead on Saturday 28th to Monday 30th May 2022

MONDAY 30TH MAY 2022
CLASS 4 RING 4
Hotel Chocolat Open 1m-1.05 Team & Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

No  Member School Team Name  Horse Name
12.40. 417 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College Quitus de Louan

414 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College Phoenix Bellissimo
419 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies College TBC

44 Brine Leas High School  GWYNDYUCHA KO-KO

12.50. 51 Charterhouse  GORSEHILL JACK

101 Ellesmere College BAZAARS JUMBLE

162 Petroc College Barnstaple SECRET SQUIRREL II



509 King's School, Gloucester KILLY PUISANCE

1pm 567 Millfield Millfield Purple Coolboy Vision
561 Millfield Millfield Purple SMARTIE PANTS
564 Millfield Millfield Purple Killerisk Laura
569 Millfield Millfield Purple Guapa Alhaurino

1.10. 413 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Future Spirit
411 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Downtown Bay
410 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Cruising's Pip Squeak
409 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College CASH IS KING

1.20. 490 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton Viva
489 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton KENTUCKY'S PICOBELLO
491 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton Harrington Camball Hall

8 Barnard Castle School BCS Moonstones Goldthorn Bluebell
1.30. 7 Barnard Castle School BCS Moonstones Growhowdy Realtin Diamont

11 Barnard Castle School BCS Moonstones FREE JUMP
14 Barnard Castle School BCS Moonstones BURNLEA COLLEEN BUI

130 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy SJL Convince Me
1.40, 131 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy Thai Go Lightly

129 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy Transwales Gwen

31 Bedford Girls School Bedford Girls School Mr Todd VII
28 Bedford Girls School Bedford Girls School Corinthian Clover

1.50. 33 Bedford Girls School Bedford Girls School Agharanny Isabelle

268 Dean Close Dean Close Gold MG
267 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Ludo
269 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Polo's Miners Double 

2pm 272 Dean Close Dean Close Gold CARROW CLOVER

353 Sidcot School Sidcot Red
359 Sidcot School Sidcot Lawd of the Mill 
355 Sidcot School Sidcot Ginger Gold

2.10. 357 Sidcot School Sidcot GRANTSTOWN AMY

145 Malvern College & The Downs AVENA MAY

151 Moreton Hall CARRIGOR SPIDAL

402 Caedmon College, Whitby ULTIMATE CRUISE

2.20. 169 Pocklington School PARK ROBE BOBBY

184 Sir Henry Floyd Grammar  IVY STAR



185 South Molton Community College KILTOWN DREAMER

218 Thornton College HOLIDAY CHASE

2.30. 401 Caedmon College, Whitby SUMMER RUSH

19 Battle Abbey School THE SUMMIT

219 Thornton College EMORA KARLA SL

220 Truro High School for Girls GREGGS SURPRISE

2.40. 221 Tudor Hall OUGHTERARD HARLEQUIN

380 Benenden ASTERIX

24 Bede's Senior School COMANCHE DREAMCATCHER

265 Cranleigh Cranleigh Jack's Choice
2.50. 264 Cranleigh Cranleigh DUNARLEN  

259 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gorey Grey (Rio)
257 Cranleigh Cranleigh Global High Society

385 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Affricks Eclipse
3pm 388 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted AFFRICKS CHARMER

387 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted KNOCKENPOWER BOBBY
701 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Castle Diamond

3.10. second coursewalk

3.20. 399 Brentwood School Brentwood Cooley Master Craft
397 Brentwood School Brentwood ZOOOK
393 Brentwood School Brentwood MRS BROWN'S BOY
400 Brentwood School Brentwood CNF Showtime

3.30. 649 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough Josh's Lad
653 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough PARC VALENTINE
648 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough CLONBOO SAM
647 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough LAUSANNE W

3.40. 536 Leweston School Leweston Lisnagrow Ricardo
524 Leweston School Leweston What's the Craic 
531 Leweston School Leweston Rocky 
526 Leweston School Leweston King Leopald

3.50. 608 Saint Felix School Saint Felix School Galdert VD Viva La Vie 
610 Saint Felix School Saint Felix School Freddy Bear
606 Saint Felix School Saint Felix School Latini

4pm 680 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School MONROE LAD



554 Mayfield School Mayfield DERRYMORE DUNCAN'S DESIRE
4.10. 553 Mayfield School Mayfield Dunluce  Rolling Thunder

555 Mayfield School Mayfield Divette de Carneville
551 Mayfield School Mayfield AZURITE

695 Royal Hospital School RHS SON OF EGAN
696 Royal Hospital School RHS Betty for Short

4.20. 697 Royal Hospital School RHS Kilconieren DJ
698 Royal Hospital School RHS CURRABAWN ZANZIBAR

562 Millfield Millfield Silver Faye's Choice 
560 Millfield Millfield Silver MIS FANTASTIC

4.30. 563 Millfield Millfield Silver Billy Elliot

459 Hills Road Sixth Form CollegeHills Road Sixth Form College I Should Coco
461 Hills Road Sixth Form CollegeHills Road Sixth Form College MOLLY'S CHOICE
463 Hills Road Sixth Form CollegeHills Road Sixth Form College Cloud Nine II

4.40. 462 Hills Road Sixth Form CollegeHills Road Sixth Form College Glenn

707 Langley School Langley School Destiny's Daughter
705 Langley School Langley School Cassidy B
708 Langley School Langley School TREGARON GOLD

4.50. 303 Hurstpierpoint College  CUFFSTOWN VILLAGE BOY

258 Cranleigh  CASTLEBRIDGE BOY

706 Langley School KINNEGADS LIGHTENING

704 Lewes Old Grammar School RUSTY

5pm 249 Bryanston RSH STELLA

619 Seaford College  ZANDER

627 Seaford College  BACK TO BLACK

588 Pangbourne College  BLUE

5.10. 532 Leweston School STRANDHILL MICK DUNDEE

398 Brentwood School CORTYNAN FERRO

408 Chase School CODI

61 Cheam School DYLAN

5.20. 106 Elms School, Herefordshire  DPUK DUN SUPPRISE

442 Framingham Earl High School ASHLEY


